
2024 East Text Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 24, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 48-3   Conf: 22-1   Home: 24-0   Away: 16-2   Neutral: 8-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (313), Opp (235)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (1), Maddox (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cummings (1), Melton
(1), Pyle (1), White (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Glenn (4), Loya (1), Pyle (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-75), Glenn (16-
17), Pyle (12-15), Holland (10-11), Benavides (8-11), Melton (6-7), Rodriguez (5-5), Loya (3-3), Tamborello (3-3), Almanza (2-2), Cravey
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Stum, Haylie .458 49-48 153 27 70 9 0 6 50 97 .634 11 3 5 1 .500 1 0 2-2 11 1 0 1.000
22 Maddox, Tristen .437 51-50 158 69 69 16 1 17 63 138 .873 17 20 12 0 .538 2 0 30-35 59 111 8 .955
14 Morales, Izabella .426 45-22 61 27 26 6 1 0 12 34 .557 10 0 5 0 .500 1 0 18-18 27 1 3 .903
1 Bell, Emma .411 51-51 151 33 62 10 5 2 30 88 .583 13 2 9 0 .458 2 8 26-28 54 1 2 .965
5 Ellis, Mary Frances .409 51-50 115 39 47 0 0 0 10 47 .409 10 3 8 0 .465 1 8 36-40 84 6 1 .989
12 Cummings, Tauryn .387 51-51 155 29 60 8 1 8 50 94 .606 19 6 16 1 .470 1 0 5-6 34 112 8 .948
24 White, Courtney .386 50-50 158 56 61 13 2 0 38 78 .494 28 2 6 0 .479 2 4 35-37 81 80 3 .982
21 Loya, Delanie .255 42-37 106 9 27 11 0 2 25 44 .415 14 2 7 0 .350 1 1 1-1 211 1 0 1.000
6 Carder, Samantha 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Holland, Avery .500 22-17 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 29 0 1.000
15 Green, Sydney .429 9-0 7 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .429 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Rodriguez, Ava .404 34-20 57 10 23 7 3 1 22 39 .684 11 5 3 0 .534 0 1 3-3 58 3 2 .968
29 Watkins, Elizabeth .375 9-0 8 2 3 0 0 0 5 3 .375 1 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Melton, Madalyn .347 34-26 75 22 26 5 0 4 25 43 .573 3 3 3 0 .386 2 4 5-6 23 19 0 1.000
26 Navarrete, Shelby .342 28-14 38 11 13 3 0 1 14 19 .500 2 5 2 0 .444 0 2 2-2 90 4 0 1.000
30 Menchue, Makayla .278 16-2 18 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .333 1 0 3 0 .316 0 0 1-1 49 0 0 1.000
9 Almanza, Nadia .250 10-5 16 2 4 0 0 1 7 7 .438 1 0 3 0 .278 1 0 0-0 28 1 0 1.000
20 Pyle, Mallory .237 36-26 38 18 9 1 0 2 6 16 .421 5 3 6 0 .370 0 6 4-4 82 17 1 .990
11 Glenn, Braidee .208 21-14 24 2 5 1 0 0 1 6 .250 1 0 4 0 .240 0 2 1-1 44 2 0 1.000
25 Nieto, Ava .200 25-2 10 11 2 2 0 0 2 4 .400 3 0 0 0 .385 0 1 3-3 9 0 0 1.000
3 Kelley, Hannah A. .000 33-1 3 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 22-22 0 0 0 .000
18 Norwood, Natalie .000 15-0 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
44 Perez, Jalen .000 8-3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-3 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .381 51-51 1356 404 517 93 13 44 364 768 .566 153 54 97 2 .459 14 37 198-213 953 406 29 .979
Opponents .210 51-51 1162 92 244 29 0 13 85 312 .269 74 22 154 5 .270 3 29 33-38 889 370 69 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Morales, Izabella 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Owens, Jade 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Cravey, Kassidy 0.49 2-0 6 1 0 0-0 1 14.1 9 1 1 2 6 2 0 0 .176 0 0 0 0 0
23 Rodriguez, Ava 1.05 5-0 6 4 1 1-0 0 26.2 16 5 4 8 10 7 0 0 .170 0 3 0 0 3
4 Melton, Madalyn 1.22 7-1 11 7 4 1-0 0 51.2 49 21 9 13 20 2 0 1 .244 1 5 0 1 3
27 Benavides, Hannah 1.41 16-0 18 17 13 6-0 0 89.2 62 21 18 16 45 9 0 5 .194 3 4 0 0 10
17 Holland, Avery 1.53 16-1 21 17 15 8-0 1 114.1 87 29 25 21 62 7 0 5 .211 3 6 0 2 11
2 Tamborello, Toni 3.87 1-1 6 2 0 0-0 1 12.2 9 8 7 9 6 1 0 0 .205 0 3 0 0 2
8 Stum, Haylie 5.88 1-0 3 2 1 1-0 0 8.1 12 7 7 5 4 1 0 2 .333 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 1.56 48-3 73 51 34 19 3 318.2 244 92 71 74 154 29 0 13 .210 7 22 0 3 29
Opponents 7.80 3-48 107 51 12 0 0 296.1 517 402 330 153 97 93 13 44 .381 22 54 0 14 37



2024 East Text Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 24, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Loya, Delanie 212 211 1 0 1.000 6 3 0 1.000 1 0
26 Navarrete, Shelby 94 90 4 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
30 Menchue, Makayla 49 49 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Glenn, Braidee 46 44 2 0 1.000 1 16 1 .941 4 0
4 Melton, Madalyn 42 23 19 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
17 Holland, Avery 31 2 29 0 1.000 1 10 1 .909 0 0
9 Almanza, Nadia 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Stum, Haylie 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nieto, Ava 9 9 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Tamborello, Toni 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Cravey, Kassidy 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Perez, Jalen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Owens, Jade 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pyle, Mallory 100 82 17 1 .990 0 12 3 .800 1 0
5 Ellis, Mary Frances 91 84 6 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 White, Courtney 164 81 80 3 .982 8 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rodriguez, Ava 63 58 3 2 .968 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
1 Bell, Emma 57 54 1 2 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Maddox, Tristen 178 59 111 8 .955 10 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cummings, Tauryn 154 34 112 8 .948 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Benavides, Hannah 14 3 10 1 .929 0 8 3 .727 0 0
14 Morales, Izabella 31 27 1 3 .903 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Green, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Fritsche, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Norwood, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Watkins, Elizabeth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kelley, Hannah A. 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Carder, Samantha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1388 953 406 29 .979 40 66 9 .880 6 0
Opponents 1328 889 370 69 .948 27 396 30 .930 8 0


